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PRODUCT ION OF MAPLE PRUIXJCTS 1982 AM)' VAIL 

The 1982 production of maple products (expressed as 
syrup) is estimated at 1.9 million gallons; a decrease 
of 39% compared to the 1981 crop of 3.1 million gal-
lons. Maple syrup, which makes up the bulk of the 
production, was lower than last year's out-turn. Totsl 
farm-made sugar production increased to 496,000 pounds 
in 1982. Quebec producers made 437,000 pounds of taffy 
this year compared with 591,000 pounds in 1981. 

S The bulk of the maple crop was produced in Quebec, 
-here syrup production totalled 1,610,000 gallons this 
yesr; 1,231,000 gallons lower than the 1981 Figure of 
,I341,000 gallons. Production of syrup and farm-made 

sugar decreased in all provinces except Ontario. 

The total value of production of maple products for 
the 1981 crop in Canada was $42.6 million. Maple syrup 
made up $39.5 million of the total while farm-made 
sugar amounted to $1,191,000. 

Reference to maple sugar in this report is to farm-
made sugar only and does not include any maple sugar 
produced elsewhere. The maple sugar data include 
estimates for maple butter and maple cream for all 
provinces except Quebec, where these data are avail-
able separately. 

Conversion Factora 

1 gallon of syrup = 10 pounds of maple sugar 
1 gallon of syrup = 10.4 pounds of maple taffy 
1 gallon of syrup = 13.4375 pounds 
1 pound = 0.453 592 37 kilogram 
1 gallon = 4.546 090 litres 
1 litre = 0.219 969 4 gallon 
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PfttUJCTION 1982 El VALEUR 1981 DES PRODUITS DE LIRABLE 

En 1982 lea producteurs canadiens ont tire do l'érthle 
l'équivalent de 1.9 millions de gallons de airop, soit je 
diminution de 39% comparé a 1981 (3.1 millions de gallons). La 
production de sirop, gui conatitue l'essentiei do Is produc-
tion érahlière, a été inférieure a cells do l'année dernière. 
La quantite do sucre fahriqué dana lea fermes a augmentd at so 
situe maintenant 6 496,000 livrea. Lea producteurs du Québec 
ont produit 437,000 livres do tire an 1982, contre 591,000 an 
1981. 

Le Québec a été le plus qros producteur do sirop avec 
1,610,000 gallons; cm qui représente une diminution do 
1,231,000 gallons par rapport b 1981 (2,841,000 gallons). La 
production do sirop at do sucre fabrique dana lea ferinea a 
diminué dana toutes lea provinces, excepté an Ontario. 

En 1981, la valeur totals des produits do lérable au 
Canada a etC do $42.6 millions. De Ia valour totale do Ia pro-
duction, le sirop d'Crahle a justifié do $39.5 millions at is 
sucre fabriquC dens lea fermes, do $1,191,000. 

Le present bulletin no porte que sur le aucre dCrable pro-
duit dana lea fermea et ne tient pam compte do tout mucre 
d'Crable produit ailleurs. Lea donnCea pour le sucre d'Crable 
comprond lea estimations pour le beurre dCrable at la crème 
dCrable pour toutes lea provinces exceptC QuCbec, oi lea don-
nCes sont disponibles sCparément. 

lacteura do conversion 

1 gallon do sirop = 10 livres do aucre 
1 gallon do sirop = 10.4 livrea do tire 
1 gallon do airop = 13.4375 iivrea 
1 iivre = 0.453 592 37 kilogramme 
1 gallon = 4.546 090 litres 
1 litre = 0.219 969 4 gallon 
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TABLE 1. Production and Value of Maple Syrup in Canada, by Province, 1980, 1981 and 1982 

1980 
	

1981 

Cross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
1 000 gal. 	1<1 $ 1 000 '000 gal. 	ki $'OOO 

1 000 gal '000 gal 

1 	CANADA 	 2,429 	11 039 	33,738 	3,002 	13 648 	39,527 

2 	Nova Scotia 	7 	31 	152 	10 	44 	231 

3 	New Brunswick 	6 	27 	108 	8 	36 	159 

4 	Quebec 	2,313 	10 513 	31,458 	2,841 	12 918 	35,996 

5 	Ontario 	103 	468 	2.020 	143 	650 	3.141 

figures not available. 

TABLE 2. Production and Value of Maple Sugar(1) in Caiada, by Province, 1980, 1981 and 1982 

1980 	 1981 

Cr055 	 Gross 
value 	 value 

Production 	 Production 
Valeur 	 Valeur 
brute 	 brute 

No. 
1 000 lb. 	1 000 kg 	$ 1 000 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 kg 	% 1 000 

1 000 liv 	 1 000 liv 

1 	CANADA 403 184 896 473 215 1,191 

2 	Nova Scotia 22 10 66 28 13 98 

3 	New Brunswick 19 9 47 28 13 79 

4 	Quebec 354 161 759 404 183 963 

5 	Ontario 8 4 24 13 6 51 

is (T) Sugar made on farms. 
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TABLEAU 1. Production at valeur du sirop d'érable au Ciada, par province, 1980, 1981 et 1982 

1982 

Production 

Gross 
value 

Valeur 
brute 

NO 
1 000 gal. ki $ 1 000 

'000 gal 

1,793 8 153 .. CANADA 1 

9 41 239 Nouvelle-tcosse 2 

5 23 109 Nouveau-Brunswick 3 

1,610 7 321 .. Québec 4 

169 768 3,978 Ontario 5 

nombres indisponibles. 

I.- 

TABLEAU 2. Production at valeur du sucre d'érable(l) so Cada, per province, 1980, 1981 at 1982 

1982 

Gross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

No 
1 000 lb. '000 kg $'OOO 

'000 liv 

496 224 1,338 CANADA 1 

26 12 101 Nouvelle-cosse 2 

23 10 72 Nouveau-Brunswick 3 

400 181 962 Québec 4 

47 21 203 Ontario 5 

S (1) Sucre produit dans lea 



-4- 

TABLE 3. Production and Value of Maple Taffy in Quebec, 1980, 1981 and 1982 	

E 
1980 	 1981 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
1 000 lb. 1 000 kg 	$'OOO 1 000 lb. 1 000 kg 	$'OOO 

1 000 liv 1 000 liv 

Quebec 	437 198 	910 591 268 	1,342 

TABLE 4. Production and Value of Maple Butter in Quebec, 1980, 1981 and 1982 

1980 	 1981 

Gross Cross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No.  
1 000 lb. 1 000 kg 	$'OOO 1 000 lb. '000 kq 	1 000 

1 000 liv 1 000 liv 

Quebec 	107 49 	248 224 102 	529 

TABLE 5. Production and Value of Maple Products in Casada, Expressed as Syrup, 1980, 1981 and 1982 

1980 
	

1981 

Cross Cross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
1 000 gal. ki $'OOO 1 000 gal. kl $'OOO 

1 000 gal 1 000 gal 

1 CANADA 2,521 11 462 35,792 3,128 14 221 42,589 

2 Nova Scotia 9 41 218 13 58 329 

3 New Brunswick 8 36 155 11 50 238 

4 Quebec 2,400 10 912 33,375 2,960 13 458 38,830 

5 Ontario 104 473 2,044 144 655 3,192 

S figures not available. 
Note: The data in this release were prepared in the Horticultural Crops Unit or the Agriculture Statis- 

tics Division of Statistics Canada for all provinces except Quebec and Nova Scotia. Estimates 
for the province or Quebec were prepared by the Quebec Bureau of Statistics and For the province 
of Nova Scotia by the Nova Scotia Department of Agriculture and Marketing. 
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TABLEAU 3. Production et valeur de la tire d'érable aj Québec, 1980, 1981, et 1982 

1982 

Cross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 
1 000 lb. 	1 000 kg 	 $'OOO 

'000 liv 

437 	 198 	 988 	 Québec 	1 

TABLEAU 4. Production et valetir de beurre d'érable aj Québec, 1980, 1981 et 1982 

1982 

Cross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 
000 lb. 	1 000 kg 	 $ ' 000  

'000 liv 

212 	 96 	 595 	 Québec 

TABLEAU 5. Production et valeur des produits de l'érable au Cenada, exprimée en situp, 1980, 1981 
et 1982 

1982 

Gross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 
1 000 gal. 	ki 	$'OOO 

'000 gal 

1,906 	 8 663 	 .. 	 CANADA 

	

12 	 54 	 340 	 Nouvelle-rcosse 	2 

	

7 	 32 	 181 	 Nouveau-Brunswick 3 
1,713 	 7 786 	 .. 	 Québec 	4 

	

174 	 791 	 4,181 	Ontario 	5 

Tiiombres indisponibles. 
Nota: L'Unitd de l'horticulture, Division de Ia statistique agricole de Statistique Canada, a réuni lea 

données pour toutes les provinces sauf Is Québec at la Nouvelle-E:cosse. Le Bureau de Is statis-
tique du Québec a dtabli les estimations pour cette province, et le ddpartemerit de l'Aqriculture 
et marketing de Is Nouvelle-cosse a établi lea estimations pour cette province. 
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